

Cíty of Polson, Montana Resolutíon 2023-007

WHEREAS, the City of Polson, Montana, benefits from its collaborative relationship with other municipalities and the work of their elected officials and staff; and

WHEREAS, the City of Polson recognizes that through his role as City Attorney, Missoula, since 1977, Mr. Jim Nugent has had a historical impact on municipal policy and operations in Montana; and

WHEREAS, the City of Polson desires to say "Job Well Done!" as Mr. Nugent retires from his position at the City of Missoula;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Polson City Commission recognizes Mr. Jim Nugent for his outstanding work in the field of municipal law and contribution to improving the quality of life for municipal citizens across Montana.

Adopted this 17th day of April, 2023.

ATTEST:	Eric Huffine, Mayor of the City of Polson ATTEST: